

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda Nominating and Rules Committee

Monday, February 8, 2021 5:00 PM Municipal Center

Special Called Meeting

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk April Leggett

3. Approval of minutes

MIN-21:006 Minutes for the Nominating and Rules Committee Meeting on January 19, 2021.

Attachments: Minutes

4. New Business

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

TO MAKE APPOINTMENTS AND REAPPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND

COMMISSIONS AS RECOMMENDED BY MAYOR HAROLD COPENHAVER WHICH

INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENTS

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

RES-21:029 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

TO MAKE APPOINTMENTS AND REAPPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS AS RECOMMENDED BY MAYOR HAROLD COPENHAVER

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

5. Pending Items

ORD-20:027 AN ORDINANCE TO PERMIT THE SELECTION OF THE POSITION 1 COUNCIL

MEMBER FROM EACH WARD TO BE VOTED ON BY ONLY THE CITIZENS OF THE

WARD IN WHICH THEY SERVE

Sponsors: LJ Bryant

Attachments: Casteel Email 07262020

<u>Casteel 07262020</u> <u>Dougan 07272020</u> <u>crail 07282020</u>

Ivener email 08042020
Pradeep email 08042020
Taylor email 08042020
Radin email 08042020
Pradeep 2 email 08042020

<u>Citizen Comments on Ward Voting</u> <u>Bryant Amendment 01192021</u>

Legislative History

7/28/20 Nominating and Rules Recommended to Council

Committee

8/4/20 City Council Postponed Temporarily

1/19/21 City Council Referred

6. Other Business

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment